Name of Work 
Day-to-day civil maintenance of Runswick House Campus, Digha including minor electrical 

works ( excluding holiday home, dormitory & jungle cutting) for 2 (two) years 

Estimated Value Rs. 7 lakh (Rupees seven lakh only) 

Earnest Money 
Rs. 14,000/- 

(Rupees fourteen thousand only) 

Completion Time 2 (two) years 

Terms & Conditions 

1. Techno-Commercial Requirements of the Bidder (Must Conditions): 

A. The intended bidder must have :- 
1) Valid PAN, GSTIN, PTPC, GST return for last 24 months. 
2) Successfully completed similar work(s) during the last 7 (seven) years with fulfillment of any of the